

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA :
HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.39583 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	24.12.2025	<u>TMD, J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2025</u> This implead application is allowed for the reasons stated in the accompanied affidavit filed in support of this application. Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments in the cause title. _____ TMD, J <u>W.P.No.39583 of 2025</u> Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondent No.4. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the newly impleaded respondent No.4 by speed post with acknowledgement due and file proof of service. List this matter on 30.12.2025 in the Motion List. _____ TMD, J Svv	Transferred to I-Order folder

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE